
 
Total Ranking 

 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 Diniz Fra 3:38:19 3:32:33 2014 286” 
2 Nizhegorodov Rus 3:39:31 3:34:14 2008 317” 
3 Toth Svk 3:40:39 3:34:38 2015 361” 
4 Tallent Aus 3:40:50 3:36:53 2012 237” 
5 Korzeniowski Pol 3:41:13 3:36:03 2003 310” 
6 Weigel Ger 3:41:28 3:38:17 1986 191” 
7 Voyevodin Rus 3:41:29 3:38:01 2003 208” 
8 García J. Esp 3:42:10 3:39:54 1997 136” 
9 Gauder Ger 3:42:40 3:39:45 1988 175” 
10 Arai Jpn 3:43:08 3:40:20 2015 168” 
11 Zhao Chengliang Chn 3:43:45 3:36:13 2005 452” 
12 Tanii Jpn 3:43:54 3:40:19 2014 215” 
13 Matyukhin Rus 3:44:04 3:40:13 1999 231” 
14 Perlov Rus 3:44:10 3:37:41 1989 509” 
15 Konnonen Fin 3:44:17 3:39:34 2000 273” 
16 Andronov Rus 3:44:17 3:40:46 2012 211” 
17 Heffernan Irl 3:44:44 3:37:54 2012 410” 
18 Gonzalez R. Mex 3:44:46 3:41:19 1978 207” 
19 Deakes Aus 3:45:05 3:35:47 2006 558” 
20 Skurygin Rus 3:45:18 3:36:42 2003 516” 
21 Schwazer Ita 3:45:20 3:36:04 2007 556” 
22 Nymark Nor 3:45:27 3:41:30 2006 237” 
23 Ginko Blr 3:45:30 3:42:20 1995 190” 
24 Spitsyn Rus 3:45:35 3:37:26 2000 489” 
25 Odriozola Esp 3:45:42 3:41:47 2005 235” 
26 Suntsov Rus 3:46:12 3:42:37 1985 157” 
27 Sudol Pol 3:46:13 3:41:20 2013 293” 
28 Augustyn Pol 3:46:14 3:43:22 2016 172” 
29 Rodriguez Mex 3:46:20 3:42:45 1997 215” 
30 Si Tianfeng Chn 3:46:25 3:38:48 2011 457” 
31 Li Jianbo Chn 3:46:42 3:39:01 2012 461” 
32 Nava Mex 3:46:43 3:42:51 2014 232” 
33 De Luca Ita 3:46:44 3:44:47 2016 123” 
34 Meisch Ger 3:46:50 3:43:14 1987 216” 
35 Lipiec Pol 3:46:57 3:40:08 1999 529” 
36 Marin J. Esp 3:47:20 3:40:46 1983 394” 
37 Massana Esp 3:47:40 3:38:43 1994 597” 
38 Popovich Rus 3:47:43 3:43:57 1989 226” 
39 Yu Chaohong Chn 3:47:46 3:36:06 2005 702” 
40 Korepanov Kaz 3:47:55 3:39:22 1999 513” 
41 Bermudez Mex 3:48:15 3:43:36 1979 179” 
42 Szikora Svk 3:48:19 3:42:20 1987 361” 
43 Salonen Fin 3:48:20 3:42:36 1986 344” 
44 Piller Fra 3:48:22 3:41:28 1994 414” 
45 Potashov Blr 3:48:34 3:40:02 1990 512” 



46 Hlavan Ukr 3:48:36 3:40:30 2013 486” 
47 Perricelli Ita 3:48:41 3:43:55 1994 286” 
48 Mercenario Mex 3:48:47 3:42:03 1991 524” 
49 Toutain Fra 3:48:58 3:40:57 1996 481” 
50 Banzeruk Ukr 3:49:04 3:44:49 2014 255” 
51 Pérez S. Esp 3:49:21 3:45:55 1998 206” 
52 Xu Faguang Chn 3:49:25 3:42:20 2011 425” 
53 Langlois Fra 3:49:56 3:47:31 2005 145” 
54 Chocho Ecu 3:49:57 3:42:57 2016 420” 
55 Gustafsson Swe 3:50:32 3:44:49 1988 349” 
56 Dunfee Can 3:50:38 3:41:38 2016 540” 
57 Sanchez G. Mex 3:51:37 3:44:50 2001 407” 
58 Caudron Fra 3:51:55 3:46:38 1997 317” 
59 Di Mezza Ita 3:52:11 3:44:52 1996 439” 
60 Dorovski Rus 3:52:27 3:44:08 1985 499” 
61 Bellucci Ita 3:52:56 3:48:52 1987 236” 
62 Rakovic Srb 3:52:57 3:48:01 1999 296” 
63 Berrett Can 3:53:02 3:50:22 2004 160” 
64 Noack Ger 3:53:06 3:43:50 1993 556” 
65 Baker Aus 3:54:09 3:43:13 1989 656” 
66 Niu Wenbin Chn 3:54:13 3:41:04 2019 789” 
67 Dohmann Ger 3:54:23 3:45:21 2017 542” 
68 Yu Wei Chn 3:54:39 3:42:54 2016 705” 
69 Galdenzi Ita 3:54:57 3:48:17 2002 390” 
70 Trautmann D. Ger 3:55:03 3:48:05 1999 418” 
71 Ihly Ger 3:55:13 3:49:22 1999 351” 
72 Lemercier Fra 3:55:24 3:49:29 1994 355” 
73 Mistretta Ita 3:55:35 3:51:23 1999 252” 
74 Ducceschi Ita 3:55:55 3:45:43 1988 612” 

 
 
 

Decade Rankings 
 

1980 – 1990 
 

(Average = 3:49:12) 
 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 Weigel Ger 3:41:28 3:38:17 1986 191” 
2 Gauder Ger 3:42:40 3:39:45 1988 175” 
3 Gonzalez R. Mex 3:44:46 3:41:19 1978 207” 
4 Suntsov Rus 3:46:12 3:42:37 1985 157” 
5 Meisch Ger 3:46:50 3:43:14 1987 216” 
6 Marin J. Esp 3:47:20 3:40:46 1983 394” 
7 Popovich Rus 3:47:43 3:43:57 1989 226” 
8 Bermudez Mex 3:48:15 3:43:36 1979 179” 
9 Szikora Svk 3:48:19 3:42:20 1987 361” 
10 Salonen Fin 3:48:20 3:42:36 1986 344” 



11 Gustafsson Swe 3:50:32 3:44:49 1988 349” 
12 Dorovski Rus 3:52:27 3:44:08 1985 499” 
13 Bellucci Ita 3:52:56 3:48:52 1987 236” 
14 Noack Ger 3:53:06 3:43:50 1993 556” 
15 Baker Aus 3:54:09 3:43:13 1989 656” 
16 Lemercier Fra 3:55:24 3:49:29 1994 355” 
17 Ducceschi Ita 3:55:55 3:45:43 1988 612” 

 
 
 

1990 – 2000 
 

(Average = 3:48:19)  
 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 García J. Esp 3:42:10 3:39:54 1997 136” 
2 Matyukhin Rus 3:44:04 3:40:13 1999 231” 
3 Perlov Rus 3:44:10 3:37:41 1989 509” 
4 Konnonen Fin 3:44:17 3:39:34 2000 273” 
5 Ginko Blr 3:45:30 3:42:20 1995 190” 
6 Spitsyn Rus 3:45:35 3:37:26 2000 489” 
7 Rodriguez Mex 3:46:20 3:42:45 1997 215” 
8 Lipiec Pol 3:46:57 3:40:08 1999 529” 
9 Massana Esp 3:47:40 3:38:43 1994 597” 
10 Korepanov Kaz 3:47:55 3:39:22 1999 513” 
11 Piller Fra 3:48:22 3:41:28 1994 414” 
12 Potashov Blr 3:48:34 3:40:02 1990 512” 
13 Perricelli Ita 3:48:41 3:43:55 1994 286” 
14 Mercenario Mex 3:48:47 3:42:03 1991 524” 
15 Toutain Fra 3:48:58 3:40:57 1996 481” 
16 Pérez S. Esp 3:49:21 3:45:55 1998 206” 
17 Caudron Fra 3:51:55 3:46:38 1997 317” 
18 Di Mezza Ita 3:52:11 3:44:52 1996 439” 
19 Rakovic Srb 3:52:57 3:48:01 1999 296” 
20 Trautmann D. Ger 3:55:03 3:48:05 1999 418” 
21 Ihly Ger 3:55:13 3:49:22 1999 351” 

 
 

2000 – 2010 
 

(Average = 3:46:52)  
 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 Nizhegorodov Rus 3:39:31 3:34:14 2008 317” 
2 Korzeniowski Pol 3:41:13 3:36:03 2003 310” 
3 Voyevodin Rus 3:41:29 3:38:01 2003 208” 



4 Zhao Chengliang Chn 3:43:45 3:36:13 2005 452” 
5 Andronov Rus 3:44:17 3:40:46 2012 211” 
6 Deakes Aus 3:45:05 3:35:47 2006 558” 
7 Skurygin Rus 3:45:18 3:36:42 2003 516” 
8 Schwazer Ita 3:45:20 3:36:04 2007 556” 
9 Nymark Nor 3:45:27 3:41:30 2006 237” 
10 Odriozola Esp 3:45:42 3:41:47 2005 235” 
11 Yu Chaohong Chn 3:47:46 3:36:06 2005 702” 
12 Langlois Fra 3:49:56 3:47:31 2005 145” 
13 Sanchez G. Mex 3:51:37 3:44:50 2001 407” 
14 Berrett Can 3:53:02 3:50:22 2004 160” 
15 Galdenzi Ita 3:54:57 3:48:17 2002 390” 
16 Mistretta Ita 3:55:35 3:51:23 1999 252” 

 
 
 

2010 – 2020 
 

(Average = 3:47:04) 
 
 

N° Athletes Nat. Average  
10 best 
results 

P.B. Year Difference 
P.B - Average 

1 Diniz Fra 3:38:19 3:32:33 2014 286” 
2 Toth Svk 3:40:39 3:34:38 2015 361” 
3 Tallent Aus 3:40:50 3:36:53 2012 237” 
4 Arai Jpn 3:43:08 3:40:20 2015 168” 
5 Tanii Jpn 3:43:54 3:40:19 2014 215” 
6 Heffernan Irl 3:44:44 3:37:54 2012 410” 
7 Sudol Pol 3:46:13 3:41:20 2013 293” 
8 Augustyn Pol 3:46:14 3:43:22 2016 172” 
9 Si Tianfeng Chn 3:46:25 3:38:48 2011 457” 
10 Li Jianbo Chn 3:46:42 3:39:01 2012 461” 
11 Nava Mex 3:46:43 3:42:51 2014 232” 
12 De Luca Ita 3:46:44 3:44:47 2016 123” 
13 Hlavan Ukr 3:48:36 3:40:30 2013 486” 
14 Banzeruk Ukr 3:49:04 3:44:49 2014 255” 
15 Xu Faguang Chn 3:49:25 3:42:20 2011 425” 
16 Chocho Ecu 3:49:57 3:42:57 2016 420” 
17 Dunfee Can 3:50:38 3:41:38 2016 540” 
18 Niu Wenbin Chn 3:54:13 3:41:04 2019 789” 
19 Dohmann Ger 3:54:23 3:45:21 2017 542” 
20 Yu Wei Chn 3:54:39 3:42:54 2016 705” 

 


